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TORRANCE ENTERPRISE

Globe Bakery
SALES ROOM—LOMITA MEAT MARKET

SPECIAL FOR SATURDAY 
60c Mocha Cake ________1_____ _..___ 50c

Try a "Globe Loaf" for Your Sunday Dinner.

Gordon Groves LOMITA S. L. Groves

State Bank of Lomita
CAPITAL $25,000 
—Fully Paid Up—

Most men work for the present, a few 
forjhe future. The wise work for both 
 the future in the present and the 
present in the future.

Have you a savings account?

Safe Deposit Boxes for Rent, $2.50 per Year

NOTARY PUBLIC 
4% INTEREST ON YOUR IDLE FUNDS

Phone 171-J-12
Banking Hours 9:00 to 12:00. 1:00 to 3:00. Saturdays 9:00 to 15 

Commercial Savings

Sam Levy
We Call for and de­ 
liver. 24 hours serv­ 
ice. Torrance

TORRANCE TAILOR
Suits Steamed Cleaned and Pressed

75C.

ROBERT BA.RR

Chevrolet
1227 PACIFIC AVE., 
SAN PEDRO, OAL.

G.M.C. mm
RalphjE. Barr
Cor. 12lh and Pacific

ESSEX,
MOTOR 
CARS J

A NEW STORE NEW FIXTURES- 

NEW DRUGS and NEW SUNDRIES

E
A. W. MALONE, Manager

TOHBANCE

Lomifa Meit Market

SPECIAL CUTS OF STEER BEEF
HOME IV'ADE SAUSAGE

^ H.i. SCHMIDT 

PHONE 17 i J-2 LOMITA. CAL.

High Grade Tailoring,
Repairing, Dyeing. 

El Prado Block.
Phonell7-J

J. G. GAY
Decorating, Graining, Tinting, Signs Done with a Guamii'iHt PHONE 58-W 1749 ARLINGTON AVB. TORRANCK, CA1-.

CALIFORNIA

mimm
Published Every Friday

C. P. ROBERTS J. FRISHMAN 
Owners and Publishers

Office In P. O. Building. Phone 1

Subscription Bates in Advance 
^ One Year, $2.00 
Single Copies ................. 5<

-'Entered as second-class matter December 2, 1920 at the Post Of 
flee at Torrance, California, under the Act of March 3, 1879."

THE CRIME WAVE
For the past several weeks ai 

alarming crime-wave, reachini 
from coast to coast, has beer; 
sweeping the country, and about 
alt one finds on the front page o: 
a metropolitan paper these days I: 
a recital of bank robberies, hold 
ups, house-breaking and pocket 
picking. No one appears to be ii 
position to account for it. It seem: 
to be a sort of contagion that i: 
fast spreading to many*Vho hav. 
heretofore been beyond the pale o 
suspicion.

Quite a few of the smaller town 
of the country report robberies am 
hold-ups, too, so it would not b. 
amiss for people to be on the! 
guard. Not that we have any of 
that kind of "talent" among ou: 
citizens, but in this day of fas 
trains and thousands of speedj 
autos, the chance of escape af 
forded a band of robbers is fa: 
greater than ever before. It Is ai. 
easy matter now for a gang t 
travel overland by auto, robbln; 
small towns where the populaci 
has become unsuspicious throug! 
long years of tranquility an< 
neighborly understanding. The: 

make their escape quickly and be 
fore their work is discovered the. 
are either safely hidden in som 
nearby large city, or have passei 
into another section of the state.

It doesn't reflect upon thos< 
living near you to lock your door 
at night, and neither does it shov 
bad judgement to keep the aut 
and your spare tires under lock anc 
key. For this unusual crime wave 
Is just as apt to strike this com 
munity as any other, and the ol< 
"stitch in time" proverb still holdt 
good.

WHAT DO YOU DO?
What foolish action do you do? 

What is your favorite fidget? Do 
you stroke your chin? wrinkle you. 
forehead of pull absent mindedly a: 
the lobes of your ear. It is a curl 
ous thing, but physicians say no; 
one person in a hundred can si; 
absolutely still for^even five min­ 
utes in the presence of other peo­ 
ple. The truth Is that most of
hese funny little habits are quite 

unconscious. You don't know 
what you are doing, you are a chin 
rubber or an ear pincher by in 
stinct. Watch your friends and 
you will be surprised to find what 
an extraordinary variety there is 
in figeting. Get half a dozen 
friends together or members of 
your own family and ask. them a 
question on any subject, providing 
it has nothing to do with figeting 
or induce them to listen while you 
recite a piece of poetry. This is 
better because the listening atti
,ude is bound to result in a re 
nmrkable display of personal eccen 
trlcities, your friends will wonder 
what you are smiling at, that is 
where the best part of the joke 
comes in. Chin stroking is quite 
common, like eye brow raising and 
forehead wrinkling, many people 
have contracted the strange habit 
of Biiiothing down imaginary hairs 
on their upper lip or pinching out 
little folds of skin in their cheeks, 
gome people have a trick of pulling 
their eyebrows or eye lashes.

A flirt am I, e.-clulmed Mary 
Ann, under notice to quit. Well, 
I know tini as flerts more thin I 
do, and with less excuse sure: She 
shot a spiteful look at her mis 
tress and added. I'm better look In 
thin ye be. More undsome, 'ow 
do I know, yer usband told me. 
That will do, said her mint rest 
frigidly, but I halnt finished yet, 
retorted Mary Ann, I can give a 
Getter kess thin ye can, want to 
know 'ow told me that mum. If 
you mean my husband. No il 
wasn't your usband this time, said 
M«ry Anti, it were yer chauffer.

You will have to have your ton­ 
sils takeu out said the doctor. But 
doctor protested the patient. I 
can't afford that operation, urn ah, 
well let me see, why, I guess there 
is nothing the matter with you.

A farmer one his way to market 
wan stopped by a friend of his who 
said to him. Buy Giles why don't 
you buy a bike then you could 
ride to market. Nope, uuid the 
fanner, I'm coming to buy u cow, 
Oou't be Billy replied hln friend. 
See bow funny you would look 
trying to* ride u cow. Yes I know 
was the farmers answer, but I'd 
look u dern sight funnier tryiu' to 
milk tt bicycle.

THE CHRONIC BORROWER
There wns a time, ami Init « 

little while ago. when jobs wen- 
few and money a good* deal harder 
to get than It Is now. Then there 
was an excuse, but a slight one, for 
borrowing. But an era of pros* 
perlty came, and people soon 
learned that it was fur bettor t> 
buy than borrow, or 'even to go 
without.

We have with us yet. however. 
a few who can see no good reason 
for subscribing to their home 
town paper when their neighbor J 
appears willing enough to loan bin 
They are few now, but even one in 
an entire community is a nuisance 
Of course the subscriber is not BO 
Ing to show displeasure when ap 
proached by the borrower. He': I 
too much of a gentleman for that 
But if the borrower had sonu 
means of reading the mind of th< 
man whose paper he is borrow In; 
we feel sure he would either sub 
scribe In a hurry or learn to d< 
without It altogether.

We don't believe there Is a mai 
In this community so poor but h 
can find a good investment In : 
subscription to his home paper. I 
there is, and he feels he must hav 
a paper to be happy, we'll mee 
him more than half-way. We'll d 
most anything to discourage bor 
rowing, which, after all, usual I; 
winds up in hard feelings amon: 
neighbors and brings about a spiri 
that is not helpful to the comimini 
ty at large.

USUALLY THE CASE
We read in a neighboring ex 

change recently where the son o: 
a highly-respected family had beei 
arrested for embesslement. He af 
terwards confessed to taking the 
money of his employer to buy fin 
er presents for his sweetheart thai, 
the other young men bought theirs 
in detailing the life of the lad th> 
paper said: "He had since child 
hood pampered by his family an<: 
his every wish acceded to."

It is a case in which every par 
ent should be interested, especial 
ly those who have growing child 
ren. It is hard to refuse then: 
the things they want as they ap 
proach manhood or womanhood 
and yet there is not a parent in 
this broad land but who know; 
that such indulgence creates in thi- 
boy or girl a selfishness that will 
cause them sorrow later on in life 
Self- sacrificing, learning to d(. 
without and be contented, is the 
best habit that can be instilled in 
to the young. Giving them every 
thing they ask for only means thai 
when they reach the point where 
something is refused them they will 
get It by some means, fair or foul.

Nothing safeguards us more than 
having the ability to do without 
many things we'd like to have. 
Nothing spoils one more quickly 
than to get that which is wanted 
without any effort or exertion. 
Honestly earned rewards are the 
only kind worth having, and when 
the growing boy or girl is made 
to realize this the way is paved 
for them past many heartaches for 
both themselves and their parents

NOTICE
The Globe Bakery has opened a 

salesroom in the Lomlta Meat 
Market where they have on display 
a varied assortment of pastries 
fresh from their ovens. Specials 
will be offered every Saturday, at 
reduced prices, for tomorrow, a 
mocha cake being sold at 50 cents. 
The new concern Is enjoying a big 
patronage.

Send your home paper to a friend

LOCAL TIME SCHEDULE
 Of The 

REDONDO - SAN PEDRO STAGE 
Between Redondo and San Pedro

-Vla- 
Lomlta and Torrance

Effective 12:00 O'clock Midniirh Sunday, Octobw 31, 1920
Leave 

s» r.if.
A. M. 5:50 

6:60 
8:00 
9:00 

10:00 
11:00 
12:00 

P. M. 1:00 
2:00 
3:00 
4; 16 
5:20 
6:15 
8:10 

10:00 
Leave

P.M.

A. M. 5:50 
6j35 
8:05 
9:05 

10:05 
11:05 
12:05 
1.05 
2:05 
3:05 
4:10 
5:10 
ti:15 
7:15 
0:15 

11:00

Unu
6:05
7:12
8:22
9:22

10:22
11:22
12:22
1:22
2:22
3:22
4:37
6:42
6:37
8:32

10:22

c
<i:07 
6:52 
8:22 
9:22 

10:22 
11:22 
12:22 
1:22 
2:22 
3:22 
4:27 
6:27 
6:32 
7:32 
8:32

Tan MCI
6:12
7:19
8:29
9:29

10:29
11:29
12:29
1:29
2:29
3:29
4<44
5:49
6:44
8:39

10:29

6:14 
6:69 
8:27 
9:27 

10:27 
11:27 
12:27 

1:27 
2:27 
3:27 
4:34 
5:34 
6:38 
7:39 
9.39

Arrive
> -»d.»J

6:32
7:41
8:4(i
9:4G

10:4«
11:46
12:4«
1:46
2.46
3:46
6:01
G:U6
7:01
8:54!

10:46
Arrive
S.. Mr
6:36 
7:21 
8:49 
9:49 

10:49 
11:49 
12:49 

1:49 
2:49 
3:49 
4:56 
6:56 
7:01 
8:01 

10:01

-SuuJuy ouly.
11:17 «11:24 > 11:4«

20 Per Cent Saved
On mid aflr-r this dale, for one 
year, every customer buying 
pood's nt niir store will be giv­ 
en a trade check with every 
50c worth of Roods bought. 
These trade checks will be ac­ 
cepted by UN at face vnlun on 
,|,e puivhiiHO of any article In 
our Special Novelty and .lew- 

',.lry Department. 
To show our appreciation 'if 
your trade we have recently 
 nikled thin depar(ni<-"t which 
consists of Ladle; Lout her 
Hand Hags, Purses, solid Gold 
!Tml Gold Killed Kings. Fobs, 
Chains, Bracelets, Card Cases, 
Mnks, Scarf I'ins, Brooches 
etc., all of which is fully 
warranted to give satisfaction 
and can be purchased by you 
at half price.

' Hodges Hardware
Lomita and Harbor City. 
Phone 101-J-11 LOMITA

II. M. TOLSON. Proprietor 
Torrance and Lomita

We move everything, any­ 
where. I'ianos, Furniture. 
Baggage, Heavy Machinery. 
Ixis Angeles to Torrance and 
Lomita. Special Trips arranged 
Phone 53-W Torrance.

Broadway 4890 Los Angeles

Hub Shoe Hospital
SHOES REPAIRED

D. C. TURNER(In Happuports Store
TOHRANCE

FIRE
INSURANCJ

that

Protects 

See

L J. Hunter
Notary Public 

Phone 171-J-3. BBS. 178-178-3

LOMITA CALIFORNIA

ROMEY LEE MARKET
At the Fess Grocery

The Best In 
Fresh Meats, Pork Sausages

and Salt Meats 
Phone 9 Torrance, Cal.

Lunch 
With Us

Special Cafateria 
Luncheon at Noon

We cater to everybody,
See us for club and party 

Dinners

Fresh Candies

"Under the Big Sign" 
TORRANCE CAL

E. TOMKINS

PAINTING TINTING
DECORATING 

PAPEEHANGING

Phone 120-W P. 0. Box 2 

1811 Gramercy, Torrance, Cal.

TORRANCE 
ELECTRIC SHOP

Electric Appliances, Mazda 
tamps. Washing Machines, 
Vacuum Cleaners, Sewing Ma­ 
chine., Vibrators. 

Builder's Hardware, Stoves 
Paints, Oils, Germain Soeds

GRAHAM BROS.

Sand and Gravel
Located In The Weston Ranoh 

Near Lomita

HOME PHONE 111 

LONG BEACH CAL.

I. G. AND£RSON 
Dry Goods and No dons 

All prices reducH on our Fn   
tire Stock of Kj ri .j .Merchan­ 
dise to meet the dcclino. 
A Complete Hue- of New De­ 
signer Fahsiuo Patteimi --All Numbers.
Torrance Calif.

W. C. HEIGHT
Beal Estate 

Ford Car Representative for
Gardeua 

Arizona Near Narbonne Ave.

HEMSTITCHING
Pieot Edge 

Orders Filled Pruui»»«y

Mr«. F. J. DeWitt
Nurbonue St., Opp. Brethren 
Lomitu -

Phono l

Life Compensation i,>i )x, 

HeUlt " Automobile

A. H. BARTLETT

Torrance General 

Insurance Agency
N«Ury Public 8urutv ^^ 

duecittl H«Wr««mUtlv« Htmiuierluu

WILSON & WILSON
: Real Estate 

Paints __ Roofing Paper 
LOMITA CAL.

A. G. PRUITT
NOTARY PUBLIC

Legal Papers Drawn
Real Estate and Insurance

Specialty of Loans for Homes

A. W. HEMSATH 
. Hoofing Contractor

Window Shades! Made to Or­ 
der and Placed 

Phone 1. P. O. Bldg. Torrance

SEE ME FOE ALL KINDS OF 
PAINTINGNo dope used, Pure oil and

lead. No job too- biff or little.
All Work Guaranteed.

B. J. FISHELAcross from School House 
LOMITA CALIF.

GEO. D. PARR, Prop._ 
Of The

HOUSE OF PARR VALUE
 Repairing .
 JEWELBY
 Watches
 CLOCKS
 Diamonds
That I may deserve your sup­ 
port, my highest endeavor la to 
give absolute satisfaction. Uu- 
der this policy I solicit your 
patronage, and guarantee all 
my work aud dealings. 
New Steffen Bids. Torrance

JOHN HOLM
CONTRACTOR and BUILDER
Telephone 1   Torrance, Cal.

Office P. O. Bldg.. Torran*e 
Cypress St., and Blvd., Lomita

DR. J. S. LANCASTER
Physician and Surgeon

 Phone* 
Office 14 House 16 
Torranoe California

W. G. BELL
Painting and Tinting 

Chestnut street uud Nurbou« 
LOMITA CALIK-


